Adopted:

RESOLUTION NO. 2015- 105

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2015-80, DECLARING THE EXISTENCE OF AN EMERGENCY RELATED TO THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF A STORMWATER PIPE ON DANTE AVENUE BETWEEN LINCOLN AVENUE AND JUNIOR DRIVE.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland on February 10, 2015, adopted Resolution No. 2015-80, entitled "A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE EXISTENCE OF AN EMERGENCY REQUIRING REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF A DETERIORATING STORMWATER PIPE ON DANTE AVENUE BETWEEN LINCOLN AVENUE AND JUNIOR DRIVE, AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS FOR SAID SERVICES"; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer requested authorization in an amount not to exceed \$150,000.00 for the above services; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has now received quotes, the lowest being from South State Inc., Bridgeton, NJ, in an amount of \$176,355.00; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer is requesting an amendment to Resolution No. 2015-80 to provide for an additional \$26,355.00 needed for the Dante Avenue Emergency Drainage Replacement; and

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified the availability of funds for the above emergency;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. THAT Resolution No. 2015-80 is hereby amended to provide the additional \$26,355.00 needed to complete the Dante Avenue Emergency Drainage Replacement between Lincoln Avenue and Junior Drive.
- 2. THAT the City Engineer is hereby authorized and directed to contract with South State Inc., Bridgeton, NJ, for the Dante Avenue Emergency Drainage Replacement between Lincoln Avenue and Junior Drive.
- 3. THAT the Purchasing Agent is hereby authorized and directed to issue an amended purchase order to South State Inc., Bridgeton, NJ, for the additional \$26,355.00 for a total not to exceed \$176,355.00.
- 4. THAT payment is hereby authorized pursuant to said purchase order in accordance with procedures for payment of bills and demands heretofore established by Ordinance No. 1048.

1	
	President of Council
TEST:	
1231.	
City Clerk	

Reid Wanda

From:

Maillet David J.

Sent:

Thursday, February 19, 2015 10:30 AM

To:

Reid Wanda: Brownlee Jeanine: Myers Brian

Cc:

Dickenson Bob

Subject:

RE: South State

Attachments:

Dante Ave Emergency Drainage Replacement.pdf

Bob,

Additional costs in the amount of \$26,355.00 are required for the emergency repair on Dante Avenue. We request that this be added to the agenda. The contractor who will perform the work is South State. Their quote is attached for your use.

Jeanine,

Does this correspondence satisfy the documentation requirement you have in order to approve the requisition, or is there a need to wait for the next council meeting?

Very truly yours,

David J. Maillet, P.E.
Principal Engineer
Division of Engineering and Planning
City of Vineland
640 E. Wood Street
Vineland, NJ 08360
(856) 794-4000, extn. 4098
dmaillet@vinelandcity.org
www.vinelandcity.org



From: Reid Wanda

Sent: Thursday, February 19, 2015 10:13 AM **To:** Brownlee Jeanine; Myers Brian; Maillet David J.

Cc: Dickenson Bob Subject: RE: South State

Make sure the request is addressed to Bob

PROPOSAL DANTE AVENUE EMERGENCY DRAINAGE REPLACEMENT LINCOLN AVENUE TO JUNIOR DRIVE

		4100	IXI V I		
Submitted to the City	Engineer			•	
	By: South State In	_			
	(Contractor)	<u>c, </u>		- .	
The undersigned bidd attached, that he/she awarded, to complete	er declares he/she has read the NOTICE TO BIDDI has determined the conditions affecting the bid the following:	ERS, INSTRU and agre	JCTIONS TO BIE es, if this propo	DDERS and SPEC osal is accepted	IFICATIONS I, and contract
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	<u>UNIT</u>	QUANTITY	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 11,000,00	11,000,00
4.1.4	REMOVAL OF PIPE, METAL/PLASTIC, >30" DIA., ≥7' DEPTH	LF	75	\$ 625.00	46, 875.00
4.2	LINE EXISTING PIPE WITH 42" SMOOTH WALL PIPE	LF	185	£550.00	t101.750.00
4.10.1	RESET CASTINGS	UNIT	1	\$400.00	\$400.00
5.5.1	MILLING OF HMA, 2"-4" THICK	SY	90	\$ 57.00	5,850,00
6.1,1	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (RECYCLED CONCRETE), IF AND WHERE	CY	12	100,00	1, 200:00
7.1.4	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	12	565.00	6,780,00
13.1	TRAFFIC STRIPES AND MARKINGS	LS	1	<u> 2,500,100</u>	2,500,00
			TOTA	AMOUNT BID:	176,355,00
	EARLIEST DATE AVAILABLE TO COMMENC	E WORK:	2/2	3/14	
	ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION TIME	: (DAYS)·	•		

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-_80_

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE EXISTENCE OF AN EMERGENCY REQUIRING REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF A DETERIORATING STORMWATER PIPE ON DANTE AVENUE BETWEEN LINCOLN AVENUE AND JUNIOR DRIVE, AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS FOR SAID SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has reported that the condition of the 54" corrugated aluminum stormwater pipe on Dante Avenue between Lincoln Avenue and Junior Drive has rapidly deteriorated to one of imminent hazard to the public welfare and is considered an emergency condition; and

WHEREAS, authorization is requested to contract for the emergency removal and replacement of the deteriorating stormwater pipe on Dante Avenue between Lincoln Avenue and Junior Drive in an amount not to exceed \$150,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified the availability of funds for the above emergency;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. THAT the City Engineer is hereby authorized and directed to contract for the emergency removal and replacement of the deteriorating stormwater pipe on Dante Avenue between Lincoln Avenue and Junior Drive.
- 2. THAT the Purchasing Agent is hereby authorized and directed to issue purchase order as authorized by the City Engineer for emergency removal and replacement of the deteriorating stormwater pipe on Dante Avenue between Lincoln Avenue and Junior Drive, in an amount not to exceed \$150,000.00.
- 3. THAT payment is hereby authorized pursuant to said purchase order in accordance with procedures for payment of bills and demands heretofore established by Ordinance No. 1048.

Adopted: February 10, 2015

of Council arf

ATTEST:

City Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I, Keith Petrosky, RMC, Municipal Clerk of the City of Vineland, Cumberland County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Council of the City of Vineland, at a meeting conducted on February 10, 2015 at City Hall, Vineland, New Jersey.

(SEAL)

Keith Petrosky, RMC Municipal Clerk